
1st 390 1st 2.093 1st 2

2nd 379 2nd 2.188 2nd 6

3rd 376 3rd 2.621 3rd 9

4th 375 4th 2.688 4th 10

5th 375 5th 2.787 5th 11

6th 373 6th 2.825 6th 14

7th 370 7th 2.938 7th 15

8th 370 8th 2.971 8th 19

9th 366 9th 3.139 9th 20

10th 366 10th 3.304 10th 23

Number of FB shooters for 2-gun points: 29

2 gun FB

overall

placing

102 Keith Arndt Y 3.074 3.680 3.377 11 185 172 357 15 1 26 13 0

103 Larry Tolksdorf Y 3.025 4.152 3.588 19 183 158 341 23 3 42 22 0

104  Y 4.470 3.579 DQ DQ 172 168 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

105 Bill Davis Y 3.562 3.429 3.495 13 178 183 361 11 2 24 12 0

106 Jerry Estes Y 3.098 3.179 3.139 9 182 177 359 14 3 23 10 0

107 Tim Devlin Y 3.033 3.575 3.304 10 189 177 366 9 7 19 8 0

108 Bob Rosenstein Y 2.931 2.946 2.938 7 178 192 370 7 6 14 6 0

109 Lane Rickman Y 12.869 3.269 8.069 28 137 185 322 26 3 54 27 0

110 Chris Bennett Y 3.149 3.884 3.516 14 183 178 361 12 2 26 14 0

111 Dave Mommaerts Y 4.818 5.311 5.064 26 183 154 337 24 3 50 26 0

112 Todd Neis Y 4.172 4.215 4.194 25 176 167 343 22 3 47 24 0

113 Logan Webb Y 2.350 1.836 2.093 1 191 199 390 1 9 2 1 5

Bob Rosenstein

Al Benarroch

Tim Devlin

Don Whittaker

Jerry Estes

Ryan Fulcher

Bob Rosenstein

Logan Webb

David Ross

Ryan Fulcher

Don Whittaker

John Granauro

Bill Tolksdorf

Bob Rosenstein

Logan Webb

Mark Niezabitowski

Al Benarroch

David Ross

Bill Tolksdorf

Bob Hatcher

Tim Devlin

Jack Sapp

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Logan Webb

David Ross

Ryan Fulcher

Mark Niezabitowski

Bill Tolksdorf

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #2
Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

Two Gun Overall Results

1/26/2025

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Mark Niezabitowski

Jerry Estes

Tim Devlin

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



2 gun FB

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR
LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

114 Richard Prince Y 3.783 3.353 3.568 17 183 169 352 17 1 34 18 0

115 Bill Tolksdorf Y 2.854 2.797 2.825 6 184 191 375 5 7 11 5 1

116 David Ross Y 1.937 2.440 2.188 2 185 190 375 4 5 6 2 4

202 Joe Izzo Y 3.253 3.819 3.536 15 185 136 321 27 5 42 21 0

203 Alex Wheeler Y 2.992 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

204 Bob Hatcher Y 3.797 3.617 3.707 21 184 186 370 8 3 29 16 0

205 Barry Wilson Y 4.118 2.991 3.554 16 164 185 349 20 2 36 19 0

206 Mike Lowitz Y 3.805 4.579 4.192 24 176 158 334 25 2 49 25 0

207 Jack Sapp Y 3.039 4.122 3.580 18 184 182 366 10 3 28 15 0

208 Tom Kozar Y 3.465 4.025 3.745 22 177 173 350 18 1 40 20 0

209 Ryan Fulcher Y 3.043 2.198 2.621 3 187 186 373 6 7 9 3 3

210 Mark Niezabitowski Y 2.827 3.116 2.971 8 189 190 379 2 6 10 4 2

211 Al Benarroch Y 3.447 3.482 3.464 12 187 189 376 3 3 15 7 0

212 Maisie Neis Y J 4.222 3.561 3.892 23 171 177 348 21 0 44 23 0

213 Don Whittaker Y 2.219 3.156 2.688 4 185 171 356 16 2 20 9 0

214 John Granauro Y 3.150 2.423 2.787 5 175 174 349 19 4 24 11 0

215 Jack Bockman Y 12.557 2.818 7.688 27 131 174 305 28 0 55 28 0

216 Steve Bertran Y 3.961 3.245 3.603 20 184 177 361 13 3 33 17 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 199 1ST 1.836 1ST

2ND 192 2nd 2.198 2ND

3RD 191 3rd 2.423 3RD

4TH 190 4th 2.440 4TH

5TH 190 5th 2.797 5TH

6TH 189 6th 2.818 6TH

7TH 186 7th 2.946 7TH

8TH 186 8th 2.991 8TH

9TH 185 9th 3.116 9TH

10TH 185 10th 3.156 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.114 2 1ST 1.114 13th

2nd 50 1.301 2 2ND 1.301

3rd 50 1.462 2 3RD 1.462 29

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 102 35 3.388 43 5.047 47 3.277 47 3.007 172 21 0 3.680 21 42 22 0

2 Y 103 34 3.556 45 4.391 36 3.887 43 1 4.774 158 26 1 4.152 26 52 26 0

3 Y 104 46 1 3.108 35 4.198 43 2.194 44 4.817 168 24 1 3.579 19 43 23 0

4 Y 105 46 3.268 45 2.847 48 1 3.460 44 4.141 183 11 1 3.429 15 26 13 0

5 Y 106 44 2.945 39 2.547 46 3.791 48 1 3.434 177 14 1 3.179 11 25 12 0

6 Y 107 39 4.669 43 3.050 47 1 3.933 48 2 2.647 177 17 3 3.575 18 35 18 0

7 Y 108 49 2.649 48 2 2.887 47 1 3.241 48 2 3.005 192 2 5 2.946 7 9 5 4 0 1 5

8 Y 109 48 1 2.065 46 1 3.396 47 1 3.466 44 4.149 185 10 3 3.269 13 23 10 0 0 0

9 Y 110 42 5.460 46 5.289 43 2.636 47 1 2.150 178 13 1 3.884 23 36 19 0

10 Y 111 42 6.762 40 5.528 35 4.674 37 4.278 154 28 0 5.311 29 57 29 0

11 Y 112 43 4.159 42 3.853 40 3.332 42 1 5.517 167 25 1 4.215 27 52 27 0

12 Y 113 50 1 2.216 50 1 1.922 50 2 1.114 49 2 2.090 199 1 6 1.836 1 2 1 5 5 5 15

13 Y 114 43 2.556 47 1 4.016 35 3.246 44 3.594 169 23 1 3.353 14 37 20 0

14 Y 115 48 1 3.073 47 1 3.686 49 2.314 47 2.114 191 3 2 2.797 5 8 3 3 1 3 7

15 Y 116 49 2 2.237 47 1 3.259 47 1.859 47 1 2.404 190 4 4 2.440 4 8 2 2 2 4 8

16 Y 202 35 3.216 23 3.643 34 3.252 44 2 5.165 136 29 2 3.819 22 51 25 0

17 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 Y 204 48 4.089 41 4.005 47 3.741 50 2 2.633 186 8 2 3.617 20 28 15 0 0

19 Y 205 45 3.113 44 4.497 48 1 2.344 48 2.011 185 9 1 2.991 8 17 7 0 0 0 0

20 Y 206 39 5.368 40 5.040 47 1 4.444 32 3.463 158 27 1 4.579 28 55 28 0

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #2

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Logan Webb

John Granauro

Mark Niezabitowski

Lane Rickman

OVERALL 

PLACE

Mark Niezabitowski

Don Whittaker

John Granauro

Mark Niezabitowski

Barry Wilson

Jack Bockman

Bob Rosenstein

Barry Wilson

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Logan Webb

Bob Hatcher

1/26/2025

Keith Arndt

Larry Tolksdorf

Larry Malinoski

Bill Davis

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Jerry Estes

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Todd Neis

Logan Webb

Richard Prince

Bill Tolksdorf

David Ross

Tim Devlin

Bob Rosenstein

Lane Rickman

Chris Bennett

Dave Mommaerts

Joe Izzo

 

Bob Hatcher

Barry Wilson

Mike Lowitz

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Logan Webb

Ryan Fulcher

John Granauro

David Ross

Bill Tolksdorf

Bob Rosenstein

Bill Tolksdorf

David Ross

Mark Niezabitowski

Al Benarroch

Ryan Fulcher

Logan Webb

David Ross

26Logan Webb

50

50

50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Jerry Estes

Bill Davis

Number of HG FB shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Bill Tolksdorf

Ryan Fulcher

Bob Rosenstein

Mark Niezabitowski

Barry Wilson

John Granauro

Al Benarroch

Lane Rickman

Jack Bockman

2

8

8

9

9

14

17

21

22

23

25

25



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

Keith Arndt

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SOY Points

21 Y 207 46 4.022 45 1 4.660 45 4.097 46 3.708 182 12 1 4.122 25 37 21 0

22 Y 208 44 1 4.670 40 3.748 43 3.463 46 4.217 173 20 1 4.025 24 44 24 0

23 Y 209 47 2 2.524 46 1 2.776 47 1 1.923 46 1.569 186 7 4 2.198 2 9 4 0 4 2 6

24 Y 210 46 1 3.779 46 3.172 50 2 1.462 48 1 4.050 190 5 4 3.116 9 14 6 1 0 0 1

25 Y 211 48 3.126 46 1 3.529 48 3.871 47 3.401 189 6 1 3.482 16 22 9 0 0 0

26 Y 212 J 45 3.358 45 4.233 44 3.983 43 2.670 177 16 0 3.561 17 33 17 0

27 Y 213 37 3.154 48 1 2.864 45 3.646 41 2.960 171 22 1 3.156 10 32 16 0 0

28 Y 214 41 3.546 36 2.503 47 1 2.343 50 2 1.301 174 18 3 2.423 3 21 8 3 0 3

29 Y 215 47 2.116 44 3.471 39 3.178 44 2.506 174 19 0 2.818 6 25 11 0 0

30 Y 216 40 3.417 46 1.976 44 3.888 47 1 3.698 177 15 1 3.245 12 27 14 0

31 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 316 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Maisie Neis

Don Whittaker

John Granauro

Jack Bockman

 

 

 

 

 

Steve Bertran

Jack Sapp

Tom Kozar

Ryan Fulcher

Mark Niezabitowski

Al Benarroch

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1ST 191 1ST 1.937 1ST

2ND 189 2nd 2.219 2ND

3RD 189 3rd 2.350 3RD

4TH 187 4th 2.827 4TH

5TH 187 5th 2.854 5TH

6TH 185 6th 2.931 6TH

7TH 185 7th 2.992 7TH

8TH 185 8th 3.025 8TH

9TH 185 9th 3.033 9TH

10TH 184 10th 3.039 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 49 1.080 1 1ST 1.08 13th

2ND 49 1.537 1 2nd 1.167

3RD 49 1.577 1 3rd 1.172 30

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 102 47 1.728 46 3.252 48 1 3.003 44 4.313 185 8 1 3.074 12 20 8 0 0 0

2 Y 103 46 4.435 49 1 1.537 43 1 3.213 45 2.913 183 14 2 3.025 8 22 10 0 0 0

3 Y 104 45 1 2.359 49 1 2.246 43 4.513 35 8.760 172 26 2 4.470 27 53 28 0

4 Y 105 40 4.453 47 1 2.673 48 4.337 43 2.784 178 21 1 3.562 19 40 22 0

5 Y 106 40 3.967 47 1 4.274 48 1.390 47 1 2.761 182 18 2 3.098 13 31 16 0

6 Y 107 48 1 1.965 48 1 3.097 47 2 3.413 46 3.658 189 3 4 3.033 9 12 5 3 0 1 4

7 Y 108 46 2.322 42 2.696 42 3.345 48 1 3.359 178 20 1 2.931 6 26 13 0 0

8 Y 109 0 40.000 44 4.431 45 3.703 48 3.342 137 29 0 12.869 30 59 30 0

9 Y 110 46 3.278 46 2.666 44 1 3.242 47 3.409 183 15 1 3.149 14 29 15 0

10 Y 111 46 5.398 48 2 5.041 45 5.399 44 1 3.435 183 17 3 4.818 28 45 24 0

11 Y 112 45 2 3.846 45 3.980 45 5.534 41 3.328 176 24 2 4.172 25 49 25 0

12 Y 113 49 1 1.577 49 1.731 48 1 2.374 45 1 3.717 191 1 3 2.350 3 4 1 5 3 5 13

13 Y 114 44 4.600 43 4.976 47 3.292 49 2.265 183 16 0 3.783 20 36 18 0

14 Y 115 48 1 2.200 48 2 3.662 39 2.687 49 2 2.867 184 10 5 2.854 5 15 6 0 1 0 1

15 Y 116 47 1.701 45 1.167 44 2.489 49 1 2.390 185 6 1 1.937 1 7 3 0 5 3 8

16 Y 202 46 2 2.147 45 3.796 46 1 4.258 48 2.810 185 9 3 3.253 16 25 12 0 0

17 Y 203 41 3.684 46 1 3.558 43 2.326 49 3 2.400 179 19 4 2.992 7 26 14 0 0

18 Y 204 49 2.716 46 1 5.735 45 2.615 44 4.123 184 12 1 3.797 21 33 17 0

19 Y 205 41 3.677 36 2.852 44 1 3.178 43 6.763 164 28 1 4.118 24 52 26 0

20 Y 206 45 1 3.765 45 2.681 45 5.015 41 3.757 176 23 1 3.805 22 45 23 0

21 Y 207 44 3.746 49 1 1.080 48 1 2.327 43 5.001 184 11 2 3.039 10 21 9 0 0 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Logan Webb

Mark Niezabitowski

David Ross

Don Whittaker

Tim Devlin

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Bill Tolksdorf

Ryan Fulcher

Keith Arndt

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Larry Tolksdorf

Ryan Fulcher

Al Benarroch

David Ross

Don Whittaker

Keith Arndt

49

45

48

Jack Sapp

David Ross

Don Whittaker

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Bill Tolksdorf

Bob Rosenstein

Jack Sapp

Mark Niezabitowski

Alex Wheeler

Jack Sapp

Larry Tolksdorf

Logan Webb

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #2

1/26/2025

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

Logan Webb

Mark Niezabitowski

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Tim Devlin

David Ross

Don Whittaker

Logan Webb

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Tim Devlin Jack Sapp

Larry Tolksdorf

Al Benarroch

Joe Izzo

Bob Rosenstein

Number of LG FB shooters:  

Joe Izzo

Bill Tolksdorf

Richard Prince

Competitor

Bill Tolksdorf

David Ross

Joe Izzo

Bob Rosenstein

Lane Rickman

Chris Bennett

Dave Mommaerts

Todd Neis

Larry Tolksdorf

Werner Kohlmeyer

Bill Davis

Jerry Estes

Tim Devlin

Keith Arndt

Logan Webb

Alex Wheeler

Bob Hatcher

Barry Wilson

Mike Lowitz

Jack Sapp

4

6

7

9

12

15

15

20

21

22

22

25

26



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Competitor

Keith Arndt22 Y 208 48 3.482 44 3.971 43 2.793 42 3.613 177 22 0 3.465 18 40 21 0

23 Y 209 46 2.783 45 4.267 49 2 2.881 47 1 2.242 187 4 3 3.043 11 15 7 2 0 2

24 Y 210 48 2.583 48 1 2.967 46 3.375 47 1 2.382 189 2 2 2.827 4 6 2 4 2 4 10

25 Y 211 48 2.922 47 1 2.850 47 1 3.406 45 4.610 187 5 2 3.447 17 22 11 1 1

26 Y 212 J 44 5.558 37 3.491 46 4.236 44 3.603 171 27 0 4.222 26 53 27 0

27 Y 213 46 1.682 48 1 1.172 44 2.889 47 3.134 185 7 1 2.219 2 9 4 0 4 2 6

28 Y 214 43 3.577 41 3.653 46 1 2.150 45 3.221 175 25 1 3.150 15 40 20 0

29 Y 215 45 3.303 46 3.663 0 40.000 40 3.263 131 30 0 12.557 29 59 29 0

30 Y 216 47 1 3.690 46 1 3.282 45 4.215 46 4.657 184 13 2 3.961 23 36 19 0

31 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 316 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Tom Kozar

Ryan Fulcher

Mark Niezabitowski

Al Benarroch

Maisie Neis

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Don Whittaker

John Granauro

Jack Bockman

Steve Bertran

 



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

102 LG  Keith Arndt 0 HG Keith Arndt 0 0 0

103 LG  Larry Tolksdorf 0 HG Larry Tolksdorf 0 0 0

104 LG  Werner Kohlmeyer 0 HG Larry Malinoski 0 0 0

105 LG  Bill Davis 0 HG Bill Davis 0 0 0

106 LG  Jerry Estes 0 HG Jerry Estes 0 0 0

107 LG  Tim Devlin 4 HG Tim Devlin 0 0 4

108 LG  Bob Rosenstein 0 HG Bob Rosenstein 5 0 5

109 LG  Lane Rickman 0 HG Lane Rickman 0 0 0

110 LG  Chris Bennett 0 HG Chris Bennett 0 0 0

111 LG  Dave Mommaerts 0 HG Dave Mommaerts 0 0 0

112 LG  Todd Neis 0 HG Todd Neis 0 0 0

113 LG  Logan Webb 13 HG Logan Webb 15 5 33

114 LG  Richard Prince 0 HG Richard Prince 0 0 0

115 LG  Bill Tolksdorf 1 HG Bill Tolksdorf 7 1 9

116 LG  David Ross 8 HG David Ross 8 4 20

202 LG  Joe Izzo 0 HG Joe Izzo 0 0 0

203 LG  Alex Wheeler 0 HG 0 0 0 0

204 LG  Bob Hatcher 0 HG Bob Hatcher 0 0 0

205 LG  Barry Wilson 0 HG Barry Wilson 0 0 0

206 LG  Mike Lowitz 0 HG Mike Lowitz 0 0 0

207 LG  Jack Sapp 0 HG Jack Sapp 0 0 0

208 LG  Tom Kozar 0 HG Tom Kozar 0 0 0

209 LG  Ryan Fulcher 2 HG Ryan Fulcher 6 3 11

210 LG  Mark Niezabitowski 10 HG Mark Niezabitowski 1 2 13

211 LG  Al Benarroch 1 HG Al Benarroch 0 0 1

212 LG  Maisie Neis 0 HG Maisie Neis 0 0 0

213 LG  Don Whittaker 6 HG Don Whittaker 0 0 6

214 LG  John Granauro 0 HG John Granauro 3 0 3

215 LG  Jack Bockman 0 HG Jack Bockman 0 0 0

216 LG  Steve Bertran 0 HG Steve Bertran 0 0 0

302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

308 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

309 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

310 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

311 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

312 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

313 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

314 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

315 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

316 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #2

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

1/26/2025

Total FB points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match



1ST 189 1ST 2.547 1ST 3

2ND 188 2nd 2.600 2ND 4

3RD 183 3rd 2.681 3RD 5

4TH 182 4th 2.758 4TH 9

5TH 182 5th 2.923 5TH 13

6TH 180 6th 3.099 6TH 13

7TH 179 7th 4.034 7TH 14

8TH 176 8th 4.374 8TH 14

9TH 174 9th 4.584 9TH 15

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 49 1.915 1 1ST 1.597 13th #N/A

2ND 49 2.159 2 2nd 1.788 14th #N/A

3RD 49 2.504 0 3rd 1.851 15th #N/A

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 102 44 2.600 46 1 3.229 40 2.334 44 2.868 174 9 1 2.758 4 13 5

2 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 104 48 4.491 47 1 3.405 44 3.578 43 6.860 182 5 1 4.584 9 14 8

4 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 106 49 1 2.730 48 2 4.159 43 1.597 49 1 1.915 189 1 4 2.600 2 3 1

6 107 41 6.060 42 1 4.615 49 3.611 48 1.851 180 6 1 4.034 7 13 6

7 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 109 49 1 2.618 39 3.042 47 1 2.739 48 1 1.788 183 3 3 2.547 1 4 2

9 110 46 4.051 46 5.192 45 4.794 42 3.459 179 7 0 4.374 8 15 9

10 111 48 2.759 46 3.560 49 2.504 45 1.902 188 2 0 2.681 3 5 3

11 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 113 36 3.606 47 3.061 49 2 2.159 44 3.571 176 8 2 3.099 6 14 7

13 114 45 1 3.043 44 3.373 46 1 2.999 47 1 2.275 182 4 3 2.923 5 9 4

14 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Mike Lowitz Ryan Fulcher Mike Lowitz

Al Benarroch Mike Lowitz Ryan Fulcher

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #2

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL
1/26/2025

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

Bob Hatcher John Granauro Keith Arndt

Tim Devlin Don Whittaker Tim Devlin

Ryan Fulcher Al Benarroch Al Benarroch

John Granauro Keith Arndt John Granauro

Keith Arndt Bob Hatcher Chris Bennett

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Chris Bennett Tim Devlin Don Whittaker

Don Whittaker Chris Bennett Bob Hatcher

Don Whittaker Ryan Fulcher 48 #N/A

Al Benarroch Tim Devlin 48 #N/A

#N/A

TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL  GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Mike Lowitz Mike Lowitz 43 #N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

Keith Arndt

Bob Hatcher

Mike Lowitz

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Don Whittaker

John Granauro

Tim Devlin

Ryan Fulcher

Chris Bennett

Al Benarroch



15 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

17 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

25 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

26 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

27 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

28 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

29 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

30 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

32 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

34 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

35 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

36 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

37 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

38 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

39 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

40 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

41 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

42 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

43 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

44 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

45 316 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

46 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

47 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

48 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

49 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

50 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

51 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

52 408 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

53 409 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

54 410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ



55 411 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

56 412 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

57 413 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

58 414 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

59 415 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

60 416 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

61 502 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

62 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

63 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

64 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
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